TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scientific Computing Associates, Inc.		10/17/2008	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Revolution Computing, Inc.			
Street Address:	265 Church Street			
City:	New Haven			
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06510			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	1541384	LINDA			
Registration Number:	2078563	PIRANHA			
Serial Number:	77418653	NWS			
Registration Number:	3313402	LINDASPACES			
Registration Number:	2968601	TCP LINDA			
Registration Number:	3331684	SLEIGH			
Serial Number:	78706960	NETWORKSPACES			
Serial Number:	78940815	RPRO			
Serial Number:	78940822	REVOLUTION COMPUTING			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(203)327-1096 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003880 FRAME: 0750

900119753

Phone: (203) 324-6155
Email: ccobb@ssjr.com
Correspondent Name: Andy I. Corea
Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01181-A0049A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andy I. Corea
Signature:	/Andy I. Corea/
Date:	10/31/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment to Revolution Computing, Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment to Revolution Computing, Inc (2)#page1.tif source=Assignment to Revolution Computing, Inc (3)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003880 FRAME: 0751

SSJR Files 01181-A0049A (AIC)

Trademarks Assignment

WHEREAS, SCIENTIFIC COMPUTING ASSOCIATES, INC., a corporation under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having a business address of 265 Church Street, New Haven, Connecticut, 06510; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) had adopted and owns the trademarks on the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, REVOLUTION COMPUTING, INC., a corporation under the laws of the State of Delaware having a business address of 265 Church Street, New Haven Connecticut 06510; (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is the successor to SCIENTIFIC COMPUTING ASSOCIATES, INC.'s business, and the business is ongoing and existing.

WHEREAS, on October 1, 2007, ASSIGNOR assigned its entire right, title and interest in and to trademarks on the attached Exhibit A to ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of recording its ownership of the TRADEMARKS in the U.S. Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns as of October 1, 2007, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said TRADEMARKS on the attached Exhibit A, including but not limited to all of ASSIGNOR's common law rights and registrations pertaining thereto, as well as all of the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003880 FRAME: 0752

SSJR File 01181-A0049A (AIC) Assignment Page 2

SCIEN	NTIFIC COMPUTING ASSOCIATES, INC.
Date: October 17th, 2008 Location: New Howen	By Martin Shutz Name: Martin Schuftz Title: Director
On this October 17 Martin Saluitz to me known and and who executed the foregoing instrudocument was executed as a free act and	known to me to be the same person described in iment and duly acknowledged to me that this
	REVOLUTION COMPUTING, INC.
Date: October 17, 2008 Location: New House	By Yulle Name: Kirk Methic Title: CFO
STATE OF Connecticut COUNTY OF New Howen	: ss. :
On this October 17th Kirk Mettle , to me	known and known to me to be the same person going instrument and duly acknowledged to me

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003880 FRAME: 0753

SSJR File 01181-A0049A (AIC) Assignment Page 3

Exhibit A

Trademark Title	SSJR Code	SSJR Matter	Status	Intl Class	Appl./Serial No.	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
LINDA	01181	T0011A	REGISTERED	009	73/761,608	11/03/1988	1,541,384	05/30/1989
PIRANHA	01181	T0018A	REGISTERED	009	75/024,581	11/27/1995	2,078,563	07/15/1997
NWS	01181	T0032A	PENDING	009	77/418,653	03/11/2008		
LINDASPACES	01181	T0033A	REGISTERED	009	78/307,381	09/30/2003	3,313,402	10/16/2007
TCP LINDA	01181	T0036A	REGISTERED	009	78/307,405	09/30/2003	2,968,601	07/12/2005
SLEIGH (Stylized)	01181	T0044A	REGISTERED	009	78/751,277	11/10/2005	3,331,684	11/06/2007
NETWORKSPACES	01181	T0044A	ALLOWED	009	78/706,960	09/06/2005		
RPRO (Stylized)	01181	T0047A	ALLOWED	009	78/940,815	07/31/2006		
REVOLUTION COMPUTING and Design	01181	T0048A	ALLOWED	009	78/940,822	07/31/2006		
REVOLUTION COMPUTING and Design	01181	T0048A	ALLOWED	042	78/940,822	07/31/2006		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003880 FRAME: 0754

RECORDED: 10/31/2008